TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Odyssey Corporation		12/18/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Odyssey Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Nickerson Street, Suite 300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132568	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	3129425	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	1968235	PREMIUM QUALITY ODYSSEY SEAFOODS
Registration Number:	3393384	TREASURE-A-PEEL
Serial Number:	86000469	SIMPLY BAKE
Registration Number:	2304343	TREASURES FROM THE SEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Everett E. Fruehling

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0645 P \$165.00 3132568

900281313

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YDPC-5-23977	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Everett E. Fruehling, Esq.	
Signature:	/Everett E. Fruehling/	
Date:	02/26/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cert of Merger Dec 18 2013#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0646



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Kim Wyman, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

ODYSSEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

WA Profit Corporation UBI: 600-427-977

Filing Date: December 18, 2013

Merging Entities:

601-556-226

ODYSSEY CORPORATION



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 12/23/2013

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 02/26/2014